
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020800-2021 

Contract

Community Builders Service

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020800

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ab75  

Published 24 August 2021, 11:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue

Southend-on-Sea

SS2 6YL

Contact

Ms Kasey Burke

Email

kaseyburke@southend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702215000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020800-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020800-2021
mailto:kaseyburke@southend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Builders Service

Reference number

DN533071

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.southend.gov.uk/
http://www.southend.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Community builders will “walk the streets” in chosen neighbourhoods in the four

Localities in Southend-on-Sea and undertake strength based conversations with residents.

They will identify community connectors who could carry these conversations out in their

networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council is seeking to award a contract for the provision of a

Community Builder Service in Southend-on-Sea.

The Community builders will “walk the streets” in chosen neighbourhoods in the four

Localities in Southend-on-Sea and undertake strength based conversations with residents.

They will identify community connectors who could carry these conversations out in their

networks.



Page 4 to 7

The Southend 2050 Ambition has been co-created with residents, local groups, partners and

businesses. The outcomes cannot be effectively delivered only by The Council. As the

process moves to co-designing proposals, co- production and delivery engaged and

empowered citizens and partners are required to make the outcomes a reality.

The Community Builders service is key to delivering the Southend 2050 outcomes and the

Community Builders will rebuild residents and communities trust in their own strengths and

assets and for connections to be made between residents. In turn residents will link up

around their very local priorities to develop projects and activities to address them.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009220

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/009220-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southend Association of Voluntary Services (SAVS)

29-31 Alexandra Street,

Southend-on-Sea

SS1 1BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

Internet address

https://www.southend.gov.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

https://www.southend.gov.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T07:32:49+0100
	TCPDF




